
0.0 0.0 west on Augusta St. 0.7 24.9 Cavan Rd.

0.2 0.2 Pine St. 4.5 29.4 Morton Rd.

0.7 0.9 Bedford St. 3.8 33.2 Vimy Ridge Rd.
becomes Yeovil St. (unmarked; stop sign)

0.8 1.7 Victoria St. N. 1.1 34.3 Kennedy Rd.
becomes Cranberry Rd.

3.2 4.9 Sylvan Glen Rd. 1.3 35.6 Mulder Rd. (watch for sign!)
(slight jog L/R on C.R.74) becomes Bethel Grove Rd.

2.0 6.9 4th Line 4.5 40.1 McClelland Rd.

0.5 7.4 Knoxville Rd. 4.1 44.2 Dale Rd. (C.R.74)

2.4 9.3 5th Line (stop sign) 1.3 45.5 Hamilton Rd.

2.1 11.4 Grist Mill Rd. 2.4 47.9 Croft St.

3.5 14.9 7th Line (stop sign) 0.8 48.7 Roseglen Rd.

2.5 17.4 Woodvale School Rd. 0.7 49.4 Ward St. (stop sign)

2.0 19.4 Woodvale School Rd. 1.4 50.8 Mill St. (stop sign)
(stop sign @ C.R.9)

2.0 21.4 9th Line 0.2 51.0 Walton St. (traffic lights)

1.6 23.0 Dieppe Rd. (stop sign @ C.R.28) 0.1 51.1 Queen St.

0.2 23.2 Rice Lake Drive 0.3 51.4 Port Hope Town Hall
1.0 24.2 Bewdley Waterfront

(store; restaurants)

continue south on Rice Lake Drive 9.3 5th Line (stop sign)

0.8 10.1 Jamieson Rd.

1.8 11.9 6th Line

1.8 13.7 Vimy Ridge Rd. 
(stop sign @ C.R.28)

4.9 18.6 Kennedy Rd.
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Beautiful Bewdley (51 km or 35 km)
Start at Port Hope Town Hall

The short (35 km) route turns right here. Follow the 
shaded directions to rejoin the route at Kennedy Rd.

DIRECTIONS FOR THE SHORT-CUT
(shortens the ride by 16 km)

Town hall




